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Voir Partie 2 pour Clauses et Conditions
RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government 
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux 
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
1713 Bedford Row
Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.É.)
Halifax
Nova Scotia
B3J 1T3
Bid Fax: (902) 496-5016 CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  

Destination:  Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(902) 496-5016

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Atlantic Region Acquisitions/Région de l'Atlantique 
Acquisitions
1713 Bedford Row
Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.É.)
Halifax
Nova Scot
B3J 1T3

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet Motor Test Power Supply

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
W355B-227870/A
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client
W355B-22-7870
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$HAL-220-11339
File No. - N° de dossier
HAL-1-87056 (220)

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.
Plant-Usine:
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:
Dunphy, Nancy
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(902) 456-4287 (    )
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

hal220
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/
de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2021-09-02
Date 
007
Amendment No. - N° modif.

SYSTÈME D’ALIMENTATION POUR LA MISE À L’ESSAI DE MOTEURS

02:00 PM
2021-09-16

Atlantic Daylight Saving Time ADT
Heure Avancée de l'Atlantique HAA

Page 1 of - de 1



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur 
W355B-227870/A 007 hal220 
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME 
W355B-22-7870 HAL-1-87056   

 

Page 1 of - de 1 
 
 

 
This amendment 007 is being raised to answer potential bidder questions, as follows: 
  
 
Question 24 
Annex A 2.34 It is not clear to us whether bidders must develop the software or will it be supplied by the 
end user, can you please clarify? 
 
Answer 24 
Software must be supplied by supplier/bidder 
  
Question 25 
Annex 2.35 Either way, we need to know what parameters it’s monitoring to make sure our unit is 
compatible. 
 
Answer 25 
Software should be able to log in a test and record amperage, voltage, rpm, hp, pf, efficiency and torque 
as the motor is being tested at various intervals and report results. 
 
Question 26 
We have a question about item 2.28 and 2.29 of the subject solicitation.  

 2.28  Full load 100hp.  
 2.29  No load 500hp.  

Could you please clarify what this information is? Is it motor data? If so, we have AC and DC voltage and 
amperage. Why has this data been provided? Do you need to test the motors in full load and no-load 
conditions? 
 
Answer 26 

 2.28  Full load 100hp. Answer AC MOTOR 
 2.29  No load 500hp. Answer AC MOTOR 

This is the range of testing required for this test equipment. 
 
Question 27 
Part 1 
It is the full set of the motor test bench? We would like to know, do you only need the power supply units 
or the full set of motor test bench systems?  
 
Part 2 
If I understood correctly, you require a complete motor test bench system. In this way, please indicate 
clearly what the required test items are? In answer 20 of amendment No. 5, you only mentioned “Answer 
20: Amperage of newly wound motors, each phase”. Anything else?  
 
Answer 27 Part 1 
The SOR clearly says Motor Test Power Supply. The specs of the required equipment are in the SOR as 
well. Ideally, one unit that meets those specs would meet the requirement. 
 
Answer 27 Part 2 
Amperage is the main criteria for testing. Voltage, hp, pf, rpm, efficiency and torque will also need to be 
recorded at various intervals during testing and report results. 
 
 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
 


